ORDINANCE NO. 2013-43 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF HIGHWAY ALLOCATION 
FUND PLEDGE BONDS OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, SERIES 2013B, IN 
THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($380,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE COSTS OF 
CONSTRUCTION OF CERTAIN STREETS OF THE CITY; PRESCRIBING THE FORM 
OF SAID BONDS; PLEDGING FUNDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY FROM THE 
STATE OF NEBRASKA HIGHWAY ALLOCATION FUND FOR THE PAYMENT OF 
SAID BONDS; PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES TO PAY

[...]

To pay the costs of the improvements specified in Section 1 hereof, there 

shall be and there are hereby ordered issued the Highway Allocation Fund Pledge Bonds of the 

City of Wayne, Nebraska, Series 2013B, in the principal amount of not to exceed Three Hundred 

Eighty Thousand Dollars ($380,000) (the "Bonds" or the "Series 2013B Bonds") with said Bonds 

to become due on June 15 of each year as follows: 

Principal Amount Maturing June 15 
20,000 2016 
20,000 2017 
25,000 2018 

25,000 2019 
25,000 2020 
25,000 2021 
50,000 2022 
50,000 2023